JAES
ISTRAŽIVANJA I PROJEKTOVANJA ZA PRIVREDU
www.engineeringscience.rsJOURNAL OF APPLIED ENGINEERING SCIENCE
Indexed by
NUMERICAL INVESTIGATION ON
FLEXURAL BEHAVIOR OF RC BEAMS WITH LARGE
WEB OPENING EXTERNALLY STRENGTHENED
WITH CFRP LAMINATES UNDER CYCLIC LOAD:

on the flexural behavior of the beam for both cases of
with and without CFRP. U shape wrapped CFRP were
tie to the beam prior to simulation. The side sizes of the
rectangular web openings were 12, 7.5, and 180 mm
,respectively. The boundary conditions were selected for
both rigid bodies at sides of the beams as an ENCAS-
TRE (U1=0, U2=0, U3=0, UR1=0, UR2=0, UR3=0) and
friction were defined between the beam and rigid bodies
in order to give the ability of moving in 2 directions to
the beam on the supoorts. Loading were applied using
Figure 8: Amplitude of  cyclic loading in different time
steps of simulation
Table 4: Name and abbreviation of all conditions of the study
No. Model Name Abbreviation
1 RC Beam RCB
2 RC Beam with web opening 40% RCB-W40
3 RC Beam with web opening 60% RCB-W60
4 RC Beam with web opening 75% RCB-W75
5 RC Beam with 2-layer CFRP RCB-CFRP-2L
6 RC Beam with 2-layer CFRP with web opening 40% RCB-CFRP-2L-W40
7 RC Beam with 2-layer CFRP with web opening 60% RCB-CFRP-2L-W60
8 RC Beam with 2-layer CFRP with web opening 75% RCB-CFRP-2L-W75
9 RC Beam with  U shape CFRP wrapped RCB-CFRP-U
10 RC Beam with U shape CFRP wrapped with web opening 40% RCB-CFRP-U-W40
11 RC Beam with U shape CFRP wrapped with web opening 60% RCB-CFRP-U-W60
12 RC Beam with U shape CFRP wrapped with web opening 75% RCB-CFRP-U-W75
a displacement control loading via rigid body at the top
of the beam and unload to the initial point and repeating
this process.
575